
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5004
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2001
AIRPORTS HANDLING INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS
ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the names of Airports handling International flights at present in the country; and

(b) the names of the Airlines operating from such airports and also the names of the foreign countries connected from each airports?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a): Airports at Delhi, Mumbai, Kolkata, Chennai, Trivandrum, Bangalore, Goa, Hyderabad, Cochin, Amritsar, Ahmedabad, Calicut, Trichinapalli, Coimbatore, Lucknow, Varanasi and Patna are presently handling international flights.

(b): Details are given in Annexure.

ANNEXURE

S.No. Airline Airports in India Countries connected

1. Air India Mumbai, Delhi, USA, UK, France,
   Chennai, Hyderabad, Japan, Hong Kong,
   Calicut, Cochin, Singapore, Thailand
   Trivandrum, Ahmedabad, Indonesia, Kenya,
   Bangalore, Calcutta, Tanzania, Saudi
   Goa   Arabia, Kuwait,
      Bahrain, Qatar,
      UAE, Oman, Malaysia

2. Indian Airlines Ahmedabad, Amritsar UAE, Bahrain, Qatar, Bangalore, Chennai, Oman, Nepal,
   Cochin, Coimbatore, Thailand, Singapore,
   Delhi, Goa, Hyderabad, Myanmar, Sri Lanka, Calcutta, Calicut, Pakistan, Kuwait,
   Lucknow, Mumbai, Bangladesh, Malaysia,
   Trivandrum, Varanasi Maldives
   Trichinapalli

3. Aeroflot Delhi, Mumbai Russia, Bangladesh

4. Air France Delhi, Mumbai France

5. Air Kazakhstan Delhi   Kazakhstan

6. Air Mauritius Delhi, Mumbai, Chennai Mauritius

7. Alitalia Mumbai   Italy


8. All Nippon Mumbai   Japan,Thailand
 Airlines

9. Asiana Airlines Delhi   South Korea

10. Austrian Airlines Delhi Austria

11. Biman Bangladesh Delhi, Mumbai, Bangladesh, Balgium,
    Calcutta USA, UAE

12. British Airways Delhi, Calcutta, UK, Bangladesh,
   Mumbai, Chennai

13. Cathay Pacific Delhi, Mumbai Hong Kong, UAE
 Airways     Thailand

14. Delta Airlines Mumbai   USA Germany

15. Druk Air Delhi, Calcutta Nepal, Bhutan,
      Thailand

16. Egypt Air Mumbai   Egypt, UAE

17. EL- AL Israel Mumbai   Israel

18. Emirates Mumbai, Delhi, UAE
   Chennai, Hyderabad

19. Ethopian Airlines Delhi, Mumbai
      Ethiopia, Thailand

20. Gulf Air Mumbai, Delhi, Points in Gulf Trivandrum, Chennai

21. Iran Air Mumbai   Iran

22. Japan Airlines Delhi   Japan

23. KLM Delhi, Mumbai,   Netherlands
   Calcutta

24. Kenya Airways Mumbai   Kenya

25. Korean Air Mumbai   South Korea

26. Kuwait Airways Mumbai, Delhi, Kuwait Trivandrum, Chennai


27. Kyrgyzstan Delhi   Kyrgyzstan
 Airlines

28. Lufthansa GermanDelhi, Mumbai, Germany
 Airlines Chennai

29. Malaysian Airlines Delhi, Mumbai,
    Chennai  Malaysia
    Bangalore, Hyderabad

30. Necon Air Ltd. Patna, Varanasi Nepal

31. North West Delhi, Mumbai USA, Netherlands
 Airlines

32. Oman Air Mumbai, Trivandrum Oman
   Chennai

33. PIA Mumbai, Delhi Pakistan

34. Qantas Airways Mumbai   Australia, Singapore

35. Qatar Airways Mumbai, Trivandrum Qatar

36. Royal Jordanian Delhi, Calcutta Thailand, Jordan
 Airlines Mumbai

37. Royal Nepal Delhi, Mumbai, Nepal Airlines Calcutta, Bangalore

38. Royal Brunei Calcutta Brunei, Singapore,
 Airlines    UAE

39. Sabena Chennai Belgium

40. Saudi Arabian Mumbai, Delhi, Saudi Arabia
 Airlines Chennai

41. Scandinavian Delhi   Denmark
 Airlines System

42. Singapore Airlines Delhi, Mumbai, Chennai Singapore, UK
    Calcutta

43. Silk Air Trivandrum Singapore

44. South African Mumbai   South Africa
 Airways


45. Sri Lankan Chennai, Trivandrum Sri Lanka Airlines Mumbai, Delhi,
   Trichinapalli

46. Swiss Air Delhi, Mumbai Switzerland

47. Syrian Arab Delhi, Mumbai Syria, UAE
 Airlines

48. Thai Airways Delhi, Calcutta Thailand

49. Turkmenistan Delhi, Amritsar Turkmenistan
 Airlines

50. United Airlines Delhi,   USA, Hong Kong,
      UK

51. Uzbekistan Delhi, Amritsar Uzbekistan
 Airways

52. Virgin Atlantic Delhi   UK

53. Yemen Airways Mumbai   Yemen, UAE
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